
CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 5 BOYS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Yosemite 00:17:04.21 44

2 Immanuel 00:17:15.32 48

3 Central Valley Christian 00:17:44.74 67

4 Fresno Christian 00:18:44.46 111

5 TRANQUILLITY 00:19:51.04 153

6 Riverdale 00:20:14.09 176

7 MAMMOTH 00:21:01.76 199

8 Boron 00:22:15.99 209

9 Mission College Prep Catholic 00:21:44.64 236

10 Kern Valley 00:22:15.59 241

11 Frazier Mountain 00:22:56.52 273

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

San Joaquin Memorial 00:20:05.82 4

Summit Collegiate 00:22:35.93 3

St. Joseph (Santa Maria) 00:21:03.83 2

Garces Memorial 00:22:09.13 2
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 5 BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Yosemite 00:17:04.21 7 44

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 1399 Ford Stegge 00:16:11.03 2

2 3 1398 Anthony Ruiz 00:16:26.09 3

3 7 1396 Ben Olney 00:16:43.89 7

4 8 1397 Jack Olney 00:17:07.73 8

5 24 1395 Brandon Kurtley 00:18:52.28 24

6 36 1394 Garrett Hayes 00:20:14.81 (32)

7 58 1393 Tom Dudley 00:22:13.17 (51)

2 Immanuel 00:17:15.32 7 48

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 1335 Reid Bishel 00:16:33.75 4

2 5 1337 Koen Ensz 00:16:34.69 5

3 10 1339 Noah Stumpfhauser 00:17:17.15 10

4 14 1340 Christian Van Doren 00:17:48.37 14

5 15 1341 Jace Wilgenburg 00:18:02.66 15

6 20 1336 Isaak Ensz 00:18:40.67 (20)

7 33 1338 Carter Lorenzo 00:19:55.04 (29)

3 Central Valley Christian 00:17:44.74 7 67

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 1314 Justin Canaday 00:16:39.77 6

2 9 1316 Brayden Soerens 00:17:13.87 9

3 12 1315 Landen Forsyth 00:17:45.23 12

4 19 1313 Payton Byma 00:18:22.10 19

5 21 1317 Nathan Walhof 00:18:42.72 21

6 22 1312 Sam Barton 00:18:48.20 (22)

7 27 1318 Austin Young 00:19:12.39 (26)

4 Fresno Christian 00:18:44.46 6 111

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1326 Blake Bay 00:15:54.12 1

2 11 1331 Jeremiah Valorosi 00:17:18.58 11

3 29 1328 Jacob Pimentel 00:19:20.55 27

4 35 1329 Ben Sheppard 00:20:12.09 31

5 47 1330 Gatlin Snell 00:20:56.96 41

6 54 1332 Max Watson 00:21:23.09 (47)

5 TRANQUILLITY 00:19:51.04 7 153

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 1390 Juan Mendoza 00:18:08.51 16

2 17 1392 Plinio Silva 00:18:11.21 17

3 37 1388 Christopher Lugo 00:20:16.95 33

4 44 1389 Nathan Luna 00:20:44.10 38

5 56 1391 David Santos 00:21:54.44 49

6 63 1386 Brian Aguilar 00:22:52.27 (55)

7 70 1387 Mario Gomez 00:23:36.45 (61)

6 Riverdale 00:20:14.09 6 176

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 1370 Enrique Martinez 00:17:45.66 13

2 42 1368 Catarino Garcia 00:20:36.93 37

3 45 1371 Jose Novela 00:20:47.31 39
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 5 BOYS

4 49 1373 Noah Warden 00:20:59.82 43

5 50 1367 Brandon Espiritu 00:21:00.72 44

6 62 1372 Joseph Quesada 00:22:48.71 (54)

7 MAMMOTH 00:21:01.76 7 199

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 1352 Rylen Nash 00:18:20.85 18

2 38 1349 Max Clark 00:20:25.58 34

3 40 1353 Rider Pearce 00:20:28.73 35

4 60 1348 Wyatt Adams 00:22:25.36 52

5 69 1354 Owen Ring 00:23:28.27 60

6 73 1351 Kyle Moxley 00:24:40.24 (63)

7 83 1350 Jack Conover 00:29:24.02 (72)

8 Boron 00:22:15.99 5 209

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 1307 Blake Caillier 00:18:50.20 23

2 26 1310 Brevon Job 00:19:07.84 25

3 31 1308 Christopher Gardner 00:19:28.81 28

4 72 1311 Rikki Torrez 00:24:36.73 62

5 82 1309 Anthony Gonzalez 00:29:16.36 71

9 Mission College Prep Catholic 00:21:44.64 7 236

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 41 1358 Nico Schmoll 00:20:35.78 36

2 48 1362 Daniel Stoothoff 00:20:58.65 42

3 52 1355 Ryan Himmelrich 00:21:12.36 46

4 61 1360 David Schueckler 00:22:36.59 53

5 68 1361 Noah Skiff 00:23:19.80 59

6 75 1359 Braeden Schroeder 00:25:10.33 (65)

7 78 1357 Quentin Karcher 00:25:35.39 (67)

10 Kern Valley 00:22:15.59 6 241

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 34 1346 Logan Sampson 00:19:59.78 30

2 46 1344 Ethan Mauer 00:20:52.57 40

3 57 1347 Sebastian Stallone 00:22:10.22 50

4 66 1345 Angel Olivares 00:23:18.68 57

5 74 1342 Dario Jones 00:24:56.70 64

6 79 1343 Matthew Leonez 00:25:36.71 (68)

11 Frazier Mountain 00:22:56.52 7 273

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 51 1322 Maximus Lawrence 00:21:01.35 45

2 55 1323 Lloyd Luecke 00:21:43.07 48

3 65 1321 Lewis Larmon 00:23:05.96 56

4 67 1325 Isaac Turney 00:23:19.28 58

5 77 1319 River Hawley 00:25:32.93 66

6 80 1324 Christopher Luna 00:26:42.12 (69)

7 81 1320 Ezekiel Kern 00:28:41.37 (70)
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 5 BOYS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1326 Blake Bay SO 00:15:54.12 Fresno Christian

2 2 1399 Ford Stegge SR 00:16:11.03 Yosemite

3 3 1398 Anthony Ruiz SR 00:16:26.09 Yosemite

4 4 1335 Reid Bishel JR 00:16:33.75 Immanuel

5 5 1337 Koen Ensz JR 00:16:34.69 Immanuel

6 6 1314 Justin Canaday SR 00:16:39.77 Central Valley Christian

7 7 1396 Ben Olney SR 00:16:43.89 Yosemite

8 8 1397 Jack Olney SR 00:17:07.73 Yosemite

9 9 1316 Brayden Soerens SR 00:17:13.87 Central Valley Christian

10 10 1339 Noah Stumpfhauser SO 00:17:17.15 Immanuel

11 11 1331 Jeremiah Valorosi SO 00:17:18.58 Fresno Christian

12 12 1315 Landen Forsyth JR 00:17:45.23 Central Valley Christian

13 13 1370 Enrique Martinez SO 00:17:45.66 Riverdale

14 14 1340 Christian Van Doren SR 00:17:48.37 Immanuel

15 15 1341 Jace Wilgenburg FR 00:18:02.66 Immanuel

16 16 1390 Juan Mendoza SR 00:18:08.51 TRANQUILLITY

17 17 1392 Plinio Silva JR 00:18:11.21 TRANQUILLITY

18 18 1352 Rylen Nash JR 00:18:20.85 MAMMOTH

19 19 1313 Payton Byma FR 00:18:22.10 Central Valley Christian

20 (20) 1336 Isaak Ensz FR 00:18:40.67 Immanuel

21 21 1317 Nathan Walhof SR 00:18:42.72 Central Valley Christian

22 (22) 1312 Sam Barton SR 00:18:48.20 Central Valley Christian

23 23 1307 Blake Caillier JR 00:18:50.20 Boron

24 24 1395 Brandon Kurtley SR 00:18:52.28 Yosemite

25 0 1374 Dylan Dovali JR 00:18:59.17 San Joaquin Memorial

26 25 1310 Brevon Job SO 00:19:07.84 Boron

27 (26) 1318 Austin Young JR 00:19:12.39 Central Valley Christian

28 0 1384 Juan Gudino FR 00:19:19.93 Summit Collegiate

29 27 1328 Jacob Pimentel SR 00:19:20.55 Fresno Christian

30 0 1375 Joshua Dovali JR 00:19:28.23 San Joaquin Memorial

31 28 1308 Christopher Gardner JR 00:19:28.81 Boron

32 0 1379 Gavin Gordillo JR 00:19:54.25 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

33 (29) 1338 Carter Lorenzo SO 00:19:55.04 Immanuel

34 30 1346 Logan Sampson SO 00:19:59.78 Kern Valley

35 31 1329 Ben Sheppard SO 00:20:12.09 Fresno Christian

36 (32) 1394 Garrett Hayes SO 00:20:14.81 Yosemite

37 33 1388 Christopher Lugo SR 00:20:16.95 TRANQUILLITY

38 34 1349 Max Clark JR 00:20:25.58 MAMMOTH

39 0 1334 Anthony Mattiaccio FR 00:20:28.28 Garces Memorial

40 35 1353 Rider Pearce JR 00:20:28.73 MAMMOTH

41 36 1358 Nico Schmoll JR 00:20:35.78 Mission College Prep Catholic

42 37 1368 Catarino Garcia SR 00:20:36.93 Riverdale

43 0 1377 Alex Rodriguez JR 00:20:37.74 San Joaquin Memorial

44 38 1389 Nathan Luna JR 00:20:44.10 TRANQUILLITY

45 39 1371 Jose Novela SR 00:20:47.31 Riverdale

46 40 1344 Ethan Mauer FR 00:20:52.57 Kern Valley

47 41 1330 Gatlin Snell SO 00:20:56.96 Fresno Christian

48 42 1362 Daniel Stoothoff JR 00:20:58.65 Mission College Prep Catholic

49 43 1373 Noah Warden SR 00:20:59.82 Riverdale

50 44 1367 Brandon Espiritu SR 00:21:00.72 Riverdale

51 45 1322 Maximus Lawrence SO 00:21:01.35 Frazier Mountain
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52 46 1355 Ryan Himmelrich FR 00:21:12.36 Mission College Prep Catholic

53 0 1376 Christian Perez SR 00:21:18.13 San Joaquin Memorial

54 (47) 1332 Max Watson FR 00:21:23.09 Fresno Christian

55 48 1323 Lloyd Luecke FR 00:21:43.07 Frazier Mountain

56 49 1391 David Santos JR 00:21:54.44 TRANQUILLITY

57 50 1347 Sebastian Stallone SR 00:22:10.22 Kern Valley

58 (51) 1393 Tom Dudley SR 00:22:13.17 Yosemite

59 0 1382 Adrian Pineda FR 00:22:13.40 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

60 52 1348 Wyatt Adams FR 00:22:25.36 MAMMOTH

61 53 1360 David Schueckler JR 00:22:36.59 Mission College Prep Catholic

62 (54) 1372 Joseph Quesada SO 00:22:48.71 Riverdale

63 (55) 1386 Brian Aguilar JR 00:22:52.27 TRANQUILLITY

64 0 1385 Elias Gurrola JR 00:23:05.11 Summit Collegiate

65 56 1321 Lewis Larmon SO 00:23:05.96 Frazier Mountain

66 57 1345 Angel Olivares SO 00:23:18.68 Kern Valley

67 58 1325 Isaac Turney SR 00:23:19.28 Frazier Mountain

68 59 1361 Noah Skiff SO 00:23:19.80 Mission College Prep Catholic

69 60 1354 Owen Ring SO 00:23:28.27 MAMMOTH

70 (61) 1387 Mario Gomez SO 00:23:36.45 TRANQUILLITY

71 0 1333 Angel Luque SO 00:23:49.99 Garces Memorial

72 62 1311 Rikki Torrez FR 00:24:36.73 Boron

73 (63) 1351 Kyle Moxley FR 00:24:40.24 MAMMOTH

74 64 1342 Dario Jones FR 00:24:56.70 Kern Valley

75 (65) 1359 Braeden Schroeder JR 00:25:10.33 Mission College Prep Catholic

76 0 1383 Diezel Albanez SO 00:25:22.75 Summit Collegiate

77 66 1319 River Hawley SR 00:25:32.93 Frazier Mountain

78 (67) 1357 Quentin Karcher JR 00:25:35.39 Mission College Prep Catholic

79 (68) 1343 Matthew Leonez FR 00:25:36.71 Kern Valley

80 (69) 1324 Christopher Luna SR 00:26:42.12 Frazier Mountain

81 (70) 1320 Ezekiel Kern SO 00:28:41.37 Frazier Mountain

82 71 1309 Anthony Gonzalez SO 00:29:16.36 Boron

83 (72) 1350 Jack Conover SR 00:29:24.02 MAMMOTH
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